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Drawings are for design
intent ONLY, all site
conditions, structural

considerations;
mechanical, electrical and
plumbing requirements
shall be addressed by
owner and builder.
Designer assumes no
liability for errors and

omissions in drawings.
Owner and builder must
verify all dimensions prior
to proceeding with
construction. Owner and

\ builder must verify

compliance with all
applicable building codes
] L 1 L 1 and requirements in the
locality where structure is
to be constructed.
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BUILDING DATA LEGEND

STORIES: 2

HEIGHT: MAXIMUM HEIGHT AT TALLEST FPOINT: 35-1"
AVERAGE MAXIMUM HEIGHT-ENTIRE FACADE: 34'-0"

WEATHER: MODERATE

FLOOD HAZARDS: ACCORDING TO THE CURRENT "F.I.A. OFFICIAL
FLOOD HAZARD MAF", COMMUNITY FPANEL NO. 13121C 0232 F,
DATED SEP 18, 2013, THIS PROFERTY IS NOT IN AN AREA HAVING
SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARDS.

88 Interlochen Drive | Atlanta, Georgia

WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: I= 1.0, OCCUPANCY (RISK)
CATEGORY: CATEGORY Il
BASEMENT AREA CALCULATIONS NEW SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE WITH ATTACHED 3-CAR GARAGE, DETACHED GARAGE, FRONT PORCH, REAR PORCH, OUTDOOR WIND EXPOSURE: EXPOSURE B
KITCHEN., POOL TERRACE, RETAINING WALLS, PORTE COCHERE, MOTOR COURT, AND DRIVEWAY.
WINTER DESIGN TEMPERATURE: 22 DEGREES
BASEMENT FINISHED (HEATED) 3,393.5 SF
FLOOR AREA RATIO CALCULATIONS GROUND SNOW LOAD: 5 FSFE
MECHANICAL/STORAGE (UNFINISHED) 873.0 SF
TYP. DEAD LOADS:
9.215.5 SQ. FT. HEATED AREA + 57,066.0 TOTAL AREA = FLOOR: 10 PSF
; ; APPLICABLE CODES
b ROOF AND CEILING: | O PSF
.1 6 FLOOR AREA RATIO CANOPY ROOFS: ACTUAL WEIGHT BY MANUFACTURER
MAIN FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS (.40 MAX ALLOWED) INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 20 1& EDITION, WITH GEORGIA AMENDMENTS (2020)
TYPICAL LIVE LOADS:
MAIN FLOOR. FINISHED (HEATED) 4.597.5 SF INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2018 EDITION, WITH GEORGIA AMENDMENTS (2020) Eéooig:;éopf;iﬁ NO REDUCTION TAKEN FOR BEDROOMS
INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, 2018 EDITION, WITH NO GEORGIA AMENDMENTS
GARAGES/STORAGE (UNHEATED) 1,533.5 SF ARFA CALCULATIONS-TOTALS TYPICAL ROOF LOADS:
INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE, 2018 EDITION, WITH GEORGIA AMENDMENTS (2020) DEAD LOADS: | O PSF
PORCHES (UNHEATED) 719.5 SF LIVE LOADS: 20 PSF
TOTAL FINISHED (HEATED) l2.512.0 SF INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE, 2018 EDITION., WITH GEORGIA AMENDMENTS (2020) CANOPY ROOFS: ACTUAL WEIGHT BY MANUFACTURER Date: Aor. 11. 2022
ate: Apr. 11,
TOTAL GARAGES/STORAGE (UNHEATED) /.533.5 SF INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE, 2018 EDITION, WITH GEORGIA AMENDMENTS (2020) TERMITE RISK: VERY HEAVY PER IRC R301.2(6)
Scale: As Noted
SECOND FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS TOTAL MECHANICAL/STORAGE (UNHEATED) 873.0 SF NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, 2020 EDITION, WITH NO GEORGIA AMENDMENTS FROST LINE DEPTH: | 2"
) Drawn:
SECOND FLOOR FINISHED (HEATED) 4.521.0 SF TOTAL ATTIC (50% OVER 7-O" KNEE WALL HT.) o7 0 SF INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, 2015 EDITION, WITH GEORGIA SUPPLEMENTS AND AMENDMENTS (2020) MEAN ANNUAL TEMPERATURE: 66.2 DEGREES JS
INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING POOL AND SPA CODE, 20 1& EDITION WITH STATE AMENDMENTS (2020) SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: B Job: 21022
ATTIC (50% OVER 7'-O" KNEE WALL HEIGHT) 97.0 SF TOTAL PORCHES (UNHEATED) 719.5 SF )

T1.1

RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF CASTRO DESIGN STUDIO AND MAY NOT BE USED OR REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT.

© COPYRIGHT 2022.
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intent ONLY, all site
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mechanical, electrical and

| . FACTORY MADE ISOKERN MAGNUM plumbing requirements
FIREPLACES TO COMPLY WITH IRC CHAPTER shall be addressed by
1O. SEE ATTACHED TECHNICAL INFORMATION. owner and builder.

Designer assumes no
| 1l 2. HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS TO RECEIVE liability for errors and
SAFETY GLAZING AS REQUIRED: T .
omissions In drawmgs.
J— P . (a) GLAZING IN ALL FIXED AND OPERABLE Owner and builder must

PANELS OF SWINGING, SLIDING, AND verify all dimensions prior

BI-FOLD DOORS. REFERENCE 201 & IRC
SECTION R308.4. | .
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STOR. | | INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL compliance with all

| O° CLG. ‘Qm‘ = . ADJACENT TO A DOOR WHERE THE applicable building codes
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THAN 6O" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WALKING
! SURFACE. REFERENCE 2018 IRC SECTION
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THE BOTTOM EXFOSED EDGE OF THE
GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60" MEASURED
VERTICALLY ABOVE ANY STANDING OR
WALKING SURFACE. REFERENCE 201& IRC
SECTION R30&5.4.5.
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(e) GLAZING WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED

| EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 38"
ABOVE THE PLANE OF THE ADJACENT

| | WALKING SURFACE OF STAIRWAYS,

STOR. [ LANDINGS, AND BETWEEN FLIGHTS OF

STAIRS. REFERENCE 2018 IRC SECTION

R308.4.6.
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(f) GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE LANDING AT
THE BOTTOM OF A STAIRWAY WHERE THE
GLAZING 1S LESS THAN 36" ABOVE THE
LANDING AND WIHTIN 60" HORIZONTALLY
OF THE BOTTOM TREAD. REFERENCE 2018
Joy IRC SECTION R30&.4.7.
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3. FIRE-RESISTANT DOOR MUST COMPLY WITH
2018 IRC SECTION R302.5. 1.
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| i 4. GARAGE CEILING AND WALLS ARE REQUIRED
+_ TO BE FIRE SEPARATED. REFERENCE 201 & IRC
o SECTION R302.6, TABLE R302.6.
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ELECTRICAL VEHICLE SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS
22147”

| 75N

UP | 1€ TTL.

19 EQ. RISERS

(3) 3040 FIXED
4
| 7-5"
INTERIOR WALL

I . ELECTRICAL LOAD CALCULATIONS AND
PANEL SCHEDULE FOR ELECTRICAL VEHICLE
CHARGING STATION WILL BE PROVIDED BY
HOMEOWNER'S ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR AND
3oy SUBMITTED TO THE CITY OF ATLANTA PRIOR

0 TO ELECTRICAL PERMIT ISSUANCE.
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THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF CASTRO DESIGN STUDIO AND MAY NOT BE USED OR REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT.
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